# **-OP \$290.00 2534**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eWhitebread 2001 Partners, L.P., L.L.L.P.		103/05/2003	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	eOriginal, Inc.	
Street Address:	351 W. Camden Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2534432	THE ELECTRONIC ORIGINAL COMPANY
Registration Number:	2534433	E-ORIGINAL
Registration Number:	2534434	TRUSTED CUSTODIAL UTILITY
Registration Number:	2534991	ELECTRONIC ORIGINAL
Registration Number:	2598257	MAKE IT SIMPLE MAKE IT LEGAL MAKE IT WORK
Registration Number:	2613910	EORIGINAL THE ELECTRONIC ORIGINAL COMPANY
Registration Number:	2618779	EJUVENATION
Registration Number:	2622983	
Registration Number:	2635649	CERTIFIED PRINT
Registration Number:	2705531	ESEAL
Registration Number:	2800839	TCU

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0480

900037699

Fax Number: (410)659-9799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-625-5152

Email: esmcclure@eoriginal.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth S. McClure
Address Line 1: 351 Camden Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RELEASE BY EWHITEBREAD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth S. McClure	
Signature:	/Elizabeth S. McClure/	
Date:	12/12/2005	

### Total Attachments: 2

source=eWhitebread Release of Security Agreement Covering Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif source=eWhitebread Release of Security Agreement Covering Interests in Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0481

# RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

eWhitebread 2001 Partners, L.P., L.L.P. ("Secured Party") hereby releases its security interest in the interests of eOriginal, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademark registrations set forth in the attached Schedule A and in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated June 19, 2001, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 2001, Reel 2326, Frame(s) 0001.

Dated: March 5, 2003

EWHITEBREAD 2001 PARTNERS, L.P., L.L.L.P.

By: Name: \_

TRADEMARK REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0482

### Schedule A

## **Trademark Registrations**

U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark		
2,534,432	1/29/02	The Electronic Original Company		
2,534,433	1/29/02	E-Original		
2,534,434	1/29/02	Trusted Custodial Utility		
2,534,991	1/29/02	Electronic Original		
2,598,257	7/23/02	Make It Simple Make It Legal Make It Work		
2,613,910	9/3/02	Eoriginal the Electronic Original Company		
2,618,779	9/10/02	Ejuvenation		
2,622,983	9/24/02	(Wave design)		
2,635,649	10/15/02	Certified Print		
2,705,531	4/8/03	Eseal		
2,800,839	12/30/03	TCU		

**RECORDED: 12/12/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0483